
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

360

171

531

-13%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$71,824,762

$57,380,434

$129,205,196

-18%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 254

23

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 129,205 531156,626 6071,701,019 6,1231,777,275 6,679-18% -4% -13% -8%

Residential

Non-Residential

342,747 499,985 262,565 299,244 296,478 1,701,019Total

-18% 15% -20% 5% -5% -4%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  October 2023

Single 32,292 8428,120 66276,379 773404,302 1,16415% -32% 27% -34%

Semi 4,789 131,900 777,457 25747,366 211152% 64% 86% 22%

Row 0 212,335 49131,855 425100,998 322-100% 31% -96% 32%

Apartment 27,000 533,160 7618,052 54382,698 59-19% 61% -29% -8%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 7,744 2568,643 274128,774 2,601116,270 2,710-10% 11% -7% -4%

Total, Residential 71,825 36084,158 4031,232,517 4,1101,051,633 4,466-15% 17% -11% -8%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 54,330 16137,959 194338,102 1,947449,872 2,12943% -25% -17% -9%

Commercial 3,000 49,000 239,766 2144,591 26-67% -11% 100% -19%

Industrial 0 38,608 639,027 2567,522 34-100% -42% -50% -26%

Office 0 00 08,200 3139,368 110% -94% 0% -73%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 50 116,900 1534 419,709 4-100% -97% 0% 0%

Institutional 0 20 134,384 124,580 90% 651% 100% 33%

Total, Non-Residential 57,380 17172,467 204468,502 2,013725,642 2,213-21% -35% -16% -9%

Single 21,425 104,134 38,370 45,287 67,162 276,379

Semi 450 8,976 37,223 11,450 19,358 77,457

Row 3,000 30,117 19,174 60,311 19,252 131,855

Apartment 153,700 244,320 22,800 93,032 104,200 618,052

Alterations/Additions/Demos 45,518 27,831 14,108 11,597 29,720 128,774

224,093 415,379 131,675 221,678 239,692 1,232,517Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 85,352 81,072 73,981 52,871 44,826 338,102

Commercial 8,397 3,000 24,958 111 3,300 39,766

Industrial 8,357 130 7,020 21,800 1,720 39,027

Office 5,000 0 0 0 3,200 8,200

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 50 534

Institutional 3,060 0 24,851 2,784 3,690 34,384

118,654 84,606 130,890 77,566 56,786 468,502Total, Non-Residential

417,026 433,641 329,096 286,067 311,445Total, 2022 1,777,275



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL

3    Planning, Property and Development Department Building Permits Summary  |  October 2023

City Centre 27,040 11115,008 115342,747 1,046417,026 1,32080% -18% -3% -21%

Assiniboia 53,098 15639,953 138499,985 1,661433,641 1,72533% 15% 13% -4%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 18,971 8348,815 105262,565 1,113329,096 1,181-61% -20% -21% -6%

East Kildonan-Transcona 13,612 7118,981 119299,244 1,092286,067 1,092-28% 5% -40% 0%

Riel 16,485 11033,869 130296,478 1,211311,445 1,361-51% -5% -15% -11%

129,205 531156,626 6071,701,019 6,1231,777,275 6,679-18% -4% -13% -8%Total

8 0 0City Centre 114 45%106

19 4 0Assiniboia 68 27%45

14 6 2Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 22 9%0

19 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 19 7%0

22 9 0Riel 31 12%0

82 19 2 151Total 254 100%

32% 7% 1% 59%% of Total 100%

12

16

168

26

40

262

55 2 4 1,041 22%980

247 35 166 1,507 32%1059

128 202 130 613 13%153

140 40 323 883 19%380

191 67 64 710 15%388

761 346 687 2,960 4,754 100%

16% 7% 14% 62% 100%

535

1,121

656

637

713

3,662

850%

325%

-87%

-27%

-23%

-3%

95%

34%

-7%

39%

0%

30%

62 7 49 144Total, 2022 262

32%Change 171% -96% 5% -3%

1,129 217 300 2,016 3,662

-33% 59% 129% 47% 30%

22 1 0 0Total 23

96%% of Total 4% 0% 0% 100%

20 2 0 0Total, 2022 22

10%Change -50% 0% 0% 5%

192 10 60 0 262

73% 4% 23% 0% 100%

188 6 34 19 247

2% 67% 76% -100% 6%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

200 Construct New SFD 600,000Lindsay ST
198 Construct New SFD 700,000Lindsay ST

1418 Interior and Exterior Alterations Medical Office 565,000Ellice AVE
835  Interior Alteration Restaurants 800,000Keewatin ST
409 Interior and Exterior Alterations Hospital 1,048,531Tache AVE
284 Interior and Exterior Alterations Storage Bldg 667,000William AVE
735  Interior Alteration Hospital 4,907,000Notre Dame AVE

35 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 9,000,000Siddiqui RIDGE
170 Interior and Exterior Alterations Institutional Bldg 2,200,000Doncaster ST
842  Interior Alteration Office 3,150,000Milt Stegall DR

1225  Interior Alteration Retail Store 575,000St James ST
290 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 682,800Whitehorn CRES
365  Interior Alteration Factory 900,000Bannatyne AVE
930 Construct New SFD 700,000Somerset AVE
900 Alter Exterior Hangar / Maint. Bldg 1,500,000Ferry RD

1180 Interior and Exterior Alterations Industrial 5,954,560Springfield RD
70 Construct New Apartments 9,000,000Festival DR
55 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 619,560Siddiqui RIDGE

151 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 636,200Yellow Moon CRES
1105 Construct Addition Hotel 1,200,000St Mary's RD

631 Alter Exterior Misc. Structure 500,000Jessie AVE
524 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000North Point BLVD

31 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 623,900Siskin BAY
232 Construct New SFD 800,000Lanark ST
250 Construct New Apartments 18,000,000Burnell ST

1167  Interior Alteration Apartments 500,000St Anne's RD
99 Construct Addition Industrial 18,000,000Murray Park RD

820  Interior Alteration Hospital 669,136Sherbrook ST
2785 Construct New Commercial Multi-use 1,700,000McPhillips ST

406  Interior Alteration University / College 1,300,000University CRES
35  Interior Alteration Parkade - above ground 1,977,777Tecumseh ST
46 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Kingswood AVE

206 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 646,000Whitehorn CRES
50 Construct New Repair / Service 1,300,000Sage Creek BLVD

117 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 675,127Victor Lewis DR
35 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 807,000Ramsgate BAY
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